
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time

Gun 

Time Diff Pace

1 Trevor Kulvi Bonney Lake 555 25 M 1 25-29 0:15:53.9 0:15:56.0 0:00:02.1 5:07/M

2 Kevin Alfano 580 38 M 1 35-39 0:17:01.3 0:17:03.3 0:00:02.0 5:29/M

3 Dennis Eldridge 554 38 M 2 35-39 0:17:12.2 0:17:14.0 0:00:01.8 5:33/M

4 Tony Seabolt Gig Harbor 551 44 M 1 40-44 0:17:15.9 0:17:18.8 0:00:02.9 5:34/M

5 Kevin Kelley 571 39 M 3 35-39 0:18:13.1 0:18:14.7 0:00:01.6 5:53/M

6 Timothy Oguri Tacoma 512 60 M 1 60-69 0:18:58.8 0:19:00.6 0:00:01.8 6:07/M

7 Stephen Murray 590 11 M 1 1-14 0:19:43.5 0:19:45.7 0:00:02.2 6:22/M

8 Barry Carel Bonney Lake 519 45 M 1 45-49 0:19:54.0 0:19:57.8 0:00:03.8 6:25/M

9 Sandra Monaghan Puyallup 525 39 F 1 35-39 0:20:18.6 0:20:21.4 0:00:02.8 6:33/M

10 Robert Cleland Sumner 528 34 M 1 30-34 0:21:09.7 0:21:11.8 0:00:02.1 6:49/M

11 Erick Lindbergh 577 58 M 1 55-59 0:21:10.4 0:21:13.2 0:00:02.8 6:50/M

12 Michael Nelson 572 50 M 1 50-54 0:21:14.2 0:21:17.2 0:00:03.0 6:51/M

13 Krista Morford 608 14 F 1 1-14 0:21:22.6 0:21:24.6 0:00:02.0 6:54/M

14 Liam Monaghan Puyallup 526 13 M 2 1-14 0:21:53.1 0:21:57.0 0:00:03.9 7:04/M

15 Adam Holland 605 14 M 3 1-14 0:22:19.5 0:22:24.9 0:00:05.4 7:12/M

16 Lisa Murray 589 41 F 1 40-44 0:22:25.1 0:22:30.6 0:00:05.5 7:14/M

17 Jordan Thompson Sumner 513 11 F 2 1-14 0:22:27.0 0:22:30.3 0:00:03.3 7:15/M

18 Haley Theriault Bonney Lake 546 14 F 3 1-14 0:22:50.0 0:22:52.2 0:00:02.2 7:22/M

19 Rick Arnone 559 41 M 2 40-44 0:23:13.3 0:23:22.9 0:00:09.6 7:29/M

20 John Enslow 570 48 M 2 45-49 0:23:14.2 0:23:17.3 0:00:03.1 7:30/M

21 Kimberly Lee Sumner 534 39 F 2 35-39 0:23:15.1 0:23:23.4 0:00:08.3 7:30/M

22 Ron Whiteny 602 58 M 2 55-59 0:23:20.3 0:23:25.0 0:00:04.7 7:32/M

23 Dennis Holland 603 42 M 3 40-44 0:23:20.5 0:23:25.5 0:00:05.0 7:32/M

24 Megan Bodus 606 15 F 1 15-19 0:23:34.2 0:23:40.3 0:00:06.1 7:36/M

25 Leah Dedominces 599 16 F 2 15-19 0:23:36.3 0:23:42.1 0:00:05.8 7:37/M

26 Jessica Udovich 591 13 F 4 1-14 0:23:39.9 0:23:42.3 0:00:02.4 7:38/M

27 Alyssa Murray 588 13 F 5 1-14 0:23:40.4 0:23:42.6 0:00:02.2 7:38/M

28 Nicole Delaney 611 14 F 6 1-14 0:24:01.1 0:24:08.4 0:00:07.3 7:45/M

29 Taylor Lorainne 615 43 F 2 40-44 0:24:21.0 0:24:27.1 0:00:06.1 7:51/M

30 Beth Delaney 610 46 F 1 45-49 0:24:27.0 0:24:33.7 0:00:06.7 7:53/M

31 Gary Morford 609 0 M 1 0- 0 0:24:52.5 0:25:02.3 0:00:09.8 8:01/M

32 Riley Jensen Bonney Lake 544 14 F 7 1-14 0:24:59.6 0:25:02.1 0:00:02.5 8:04/M

33 Patton Jensen Bonney Lake 545 16 F 3 15-19 0:25:04.6 0:25:07.3 0:00:02.7 8:05/M

34 Randall Manning Sumner 516 52 M 2 50-54 0:25:07.6 0:25:11.2 0:00:03.6 8:06/M

35 Austin Cleland 576 9 M 4 1-14 0:25:24.9 0:25:28.7 0:00:03.8 8:12/M

36 Richard Cleland 565 38 M 4 35-39 0:25:29.1 0:25:33.7 0:00:04.6 8:13/M

37 BK Gilbertson 563 47 F 2 45-49 0:25:30.4 0:25:38.5 0:00:08.1 8:14/M

38 Rachelle Stevens Bonney Lake 552 29 F 1 25-29 0:25:45.3 0:25:54.5 0:00:09.2 8:18/M

39 Katie Huff 598 14 F 8 1-14 0:25:50.6 0:25:58.3 0:00:07.7 8:20/M

40 Elizabeth DeGoede 592 14 F 9 1-14 0:25:50.7 0:25:58.3 0:00:07.6 8:20/M

41 Taylor Hobert 597 17 F 4 15-19 0:25:50.9 0:25:57.6 0:00:06.7 8:20/M

42 Alex Murray 585 17 F 5 15-19 0:25:51.4 0:25:57.5 0:00:06.1 8:20/M

43 Frencesca Thompson 568 10 F 10 1-14 0:25:59.8 0:26:09.8 0:00:10.0 8:23/M

44 Peter Voiles Sumner 529 32 M 2 30-34 0:26:00.8 0:26:24.9 0:00:24.1 8:23/M

45 Kyle Hardtke Bonney Lake 514 32 M 3 30-34 0:26:01.4 0:26:23.9 0:00:22.5 8:24/M

46 Dale Reichert 584 49 M 3 45-49 0:26:06.3 0:26:12.7 0:00:06.4 8:25/M

47 Gabirelle DeGoede 586 16 F 6 15-19 0:26:31.1 0:26:39.7 0:00:08.6 8:33/M

48 Amber Fenton 596 18 F 7 15-19 0:26:31.7 0:26:40.0 0:00:08.3 8:33/M

Freedom Fest Fun Run 5K Run

Overall Finish List
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Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time

Gun 

Time Diff Pace

49 Jessica Cleland 566 38 F 3 35-39 0:26:41.2 0:26:45.9 0:00:04.7 8:36/M

50 Dan Roach Bonney Lake 550 37 M 5 35-39 0:26:46.4 0:26:59.1 0:00:12.7 8:38/M

51 Annie Weber 626 8 F 11 1-14 0:26:56.3 0:27:02.1 0:00:05.8 8:41/M

52 karen Weber 625 40 F 3 40-44 0:26:56.7 0:27:02.5 0:00:05.8 8:41/M

53 Crowley Mary 613 40 F 4 40-44 0:27:04.3 0:27:11.2 0:00:06.9 8:44/M

54 MaryAnne Espinoza 567 32 F 1 30-34 0:27:22.6 0:27:33.9 0:00:11.3 8:50/M

55 Jeanne Peter Bonney Lake 502 40 F 5 40-44 0:27:31.0 0:27:48.9 0:00:17.9 8:53/M

56 Hailey Reichert 583 18 F 8 15-19 0:27:40.0 0:27:45.5 0:00:05.5 8:55/M

57 Michelle Cole Puyallup 539 36 F 4 35-39 0:27:40.5 0:27:49.7 0:00:09.2 8:55/M

58 Matt Stratton 627 11 M 5 1-14 0:27:47.5 0:27:50.6 0:00:03.1 8:58/M

59 Alexandra Hoyt 600 15 F 9 15-19 0:27:59.3 0:28:06.4 0:00:07.1 9:02/M

60 David Hammond 604 52 M 3 50-54 0:28:30.3 0:28:49.4 0:00:19.1 9:12/M

61 Kerri Preston 587 32 F 2 30-34 0:28:45.7 0:28:55.2 0:00:09.5 9:16/M

62 Chloe Thomsen 612 16 F 10 15-19 0:28:51.2 0:28:56.4 0:00:05.2 9:18/M

63 Ann Holland 607 39 F 5 35-39 0:28:55.6 0:29:05.7 0:00:10.1 9:20/M

64 Christina Robertson Puyallup 518 37 F 6 35-39 0:29:00.1 0:29:11.1 0:00:11.0 9:21/M

65 Pam O'Reilley 581 45 F 3 45-49 0:29:10.7 0:29:25.2 0:00:14.5 9:25/M

66 Hannah Alfano 579 10 F 12 1-14 0:29:39.0 0:29:56.0 0:00:17.0 9:34/M

67 D'Arcy Carnahan Sumner 511 41 F 6 40-44 0:29:44.8 0:29:59.9 0:00:15.1 9:35/M

68 Marsha Nelson Bonney Lake 540 61 F 1 60-69 0:29:51.9 0:30:04.5 0:00:12.6 9:38/M

69 Heidi Still Sumner 527 41 F 7 40-44 0:29:52.6 0:30:04.4 0:00:11.8 9:38/M

70 Jean Jones 556 42 F 8 40-44 0:30:03.2 0:30:13.0 0:00:09.8 9:42/M

71 Carla Morrison 624 41 F 9 40-44 0:30:04.0 0:30:13.0 0:00:09.0 9:42/M

72 Kellie Anderson Newcastle 503 41 F 10 40-44 0:30:06.6 0:30:23.0 0:00:16.4 9:43/M

73 Kristen Drew-Manning Auburn 524 39 F 7 35-39 0:30:15.4 0:30:32.5 0:00:17.1 9:45/M

74 Livingston Katie 614 39 F 8 35-39 0:30:28.6 0:30:35.2 0:00:06.6 9:50/M

75 Rita Arnold 564 31 F 3 30-34 0:30:29.0 0:30:36.3 0:00:07.3 9:50/M

76 Jami Cashman 562 39 F 9 35-39 0:30:29.1 0:30:36.2 0:00:07.1 9:50/M

77 Shawna Armstrong Buckley 504 40 F 11 40-44 0:30:50.8 0:31:07.4 0:00:16.6 9:57/M

78 Jamie Voiles Sumner 530 32 F 4 30-34 0:31:11.1 0:31:32.0 0:00:20.9 10:04/M

79 Julana Hardtke Bonney Lake 515 31 F 5 30-34 0:31:11.6 0:31:32.1 0:00:20.5 10:04/M

80 Rhiannon Loos 582 28 M 2 25-29 0:31:12.1 0:31:26.7 0:00:14.6 10:04/M

81 Rick Nelson Bonney Lake 541 62 M 2 60-69 0:32:15.5 0:32:29.6 0:00:14.1 10:24/M

82 Mckenna Henry 575 1 F 13 1-14 0:32:33.4 0:32:43.8 0:00:10.4 10:30/M

83 Stan Glenn Bonney Lake 553 41 M 4 40-44 0:32:39.0 0:32:51.5 0:00:12.5 10:32/M

84 Taneka Redford Buckley 523 34 F 6 30-34 0:32:43.8 0:33:01.1 0:00:17.3 10:33/M

85 James Newman Orting 542 57 M 3 55-59 0:32:48.0 0:33:03.2 0:00:15.2 10:35/M

86 Jay Newman Orting 543 22 M 1 20-24 0:32:56.1 0:33:11.0 0:00:14.9 10:37/M

87 Jason Vandenberg 557 38 M 6 35-39 0:33:21.6 0:33:25.8 0:00:04.2 10:45/M

88 Blake Vandenberg 558 9 M 6 1-14 0:33:23.9 0:33:28.0 0:00:04.1 10:46/M

89 Trisha Carter 594 44 F 12 40-44 0:33:28.5 0:33:41.5 0:00:13.0 10:48/M

90 Hayley Nadasky Puyallup 535 29 F 2 25-29 0:33:29.9 0:33:37.8 0:00:07.9 10:48/M

91 Rachael Miller Sumner 522 30 F 7 30-34 0:33:45.7 0:33:57.2 0:00:11.5 10:53/M

92 Lori Nelson Bonney Lake 536 40 F 13 40-44 0:33:51.5 0:34:06.0 0:00:14.5 10:55/M

93 Jennifer Shamblin Sumner 521 46 F 4 45-49 0:33:54.9 0:34:04.2 0:00:09.3 10:56/M

94 Andrew Theriault 601 45 M 4 45-49 0:34:03.4 0:34:14.3 0:00:10.9 10:59/M

95 Sara Theriault Bonney Lake 547 10 F 14 1-14 0:34:06.3 0:34:14.3 0:00:08.0 11:00/M

96 Janna Theriault Bonney Lake 548 41 F 14 40-44 0:34:06.5 0:34:14.6 0:00:08.1 11:00/M

97 Maddyson Arnone 560 11 F 15 1-14 0:34:08.6 0:34:11.9 0:00:03.3 11:01/M

98 Duane Carter 595 42 M 5 40-44 0:34:11.4 0:34:24.5 0:00:13.1 11:02/M

99 Stacie Kent Sumner 538 45 F 5 45-49 0:34:12.0 0:34:23.8 0:00:11.8 11:02/M

100 Chantel Arnone 561 37 F 10 35-39 0:34:15.2 0:34:23.9 0:00:08.7 11:03/M

101 Diana Manning Sumner 517 49 F 6 45-49 0:35:03.8 0:35:15.5 0:00:11.7 11:18/M

102 George Meers Sumner 510 53 M 4 50-54 0:35:12.2 0:35:26.2 0:00:14.0 11:21/M

103 Nanette Meers Sumner 509 50 F 1 50-54 0:35:17.0 0:35:30.8 0:00:13.8 11:23/M

Overall Page 2 of 8



Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time

Gun 

Time Diff Pace

104 Sara Jackets Bonney Lake 508 28 F 3 25-29 0:35:17.1 0:35:35.4 0:00:18.3 11:23/M

105 Walt Henry 573 43 M 6 40-44 0:35:17.2 0:35:28.4 0:00:11.2 11:23/M

106 Stacy Klontz Sumner 520 46 F 7 45-49 0:35:43.2 0:35:53.7 0:00:10.5 11:31/M

107 Sidney Stratton 619 9 F 16 1-14 0:35:57.7 0:36:03.2 0:00:05.5 11:36/M

108 Stacy Merrifield 616 35 F 11 35-39 0:36:51.7 0:37:11.7 0:00:20.0 11:53/M

109 Alexandra Jacobowitz 593 15 F 11 15-19 0:37:11.6 0:37:27.3 0:00:15.7 12:00/M

110 Jayden Henry 574 9 F 17 1-14 0:37:11.9 0:37:27.3 0:00:15.4 12:00/M

111 Tammy Gratzer Bonney Lake 507 42 F 15 40-44 0:37:14.1 0:37:26.4 0:00:12.3 12:01/M

112 Kristin Nixon Sumner 506 42 F 16 40-44 0:38:35.5 0:38:40.7 0:00:05.2 12:27/M

113 Michelle Mullins Sumner 537 36 F 12 35-39 0:39:28.5 0:39:44.8 0:00:16.3 12:44/M

114 Traci Skinner 617 0 F 1 0- 0 0:40:29.4 0:40:38.7 0:00:09.3 13:04/M

115 Nicholas Skinner 618 0 M 2 0- 0 0:40:30.0 0:40:38.7 0:00:08.7 13:04/M

116 Tiana Torres 621 34 F 8 30-34 0:41:34.1 0:41:40.4 0:00:06.3 13:25/M

117 Sandra Torres 620 57 F 1 55-59 0:41:34.2 0:41:41.3 0:00:07.1 13:25/M

118 Wendy Larson Sumner 505 46 F 8 45-49 0:45:40.9 0:45:58.3 0:00:17.4 14:44/M

119 Marjorie Weber 622 75 F 1 70-99 0:54:32.1 0:55:05.5 0:00:33.4 17:35/M

120 Laura Weber 623 49 F 9 45-49 0:54:34.3 0:55:05.9 0:00:31.6 17:36/M

121 Robyn Delorm Sumner 501 43 F 17 40-44 1:01:12.7 1:01:36.6 0:00:23.9 19:45/M

122 Brett Delorm Bonney Lake 533 44 M 7 40-44 1:01:14.6 1:01:38.6 0:00:24.0 19:45/M

123 Marsha Vandenberg 578 67 F 2 60-69 1:01:15.6 1:01:37.4 0:00:21.8 19:45/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

1 Traci Skinner 617 0 76 0:40:29.4 0:40:38.7 0:00:09.3 13:04/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

1 Krista Morford 608 14 2 0:21:22.6 0:21:24.6 0:00:02.0 6:54/M

2 Jordan Thompson Sumner 513 11 4 0:22:27.0 0:22:30.3 0:00:03.3 7:15/M

3 Haley Theriault Bonney Lake 546 14 5 0:22:50.0 0:22:52.2 0:00:02.2 7:22/M

4 Jessica Udovich 591 13 9 0:23:39.9 0:23:42.3 0:00:02.4 7:38/M

5 Alyssa Murray 588 13 10 0:23:40.4 0:23:42.6 0:00:02.2 7:38/M

6 Nicole Delaney 611 14 11 0:24:01.1 0:24:08.4 0:00:07.3 7:45/M

7 Riley Jensen Bonney Lake 544 14 14 0:24:59.6 0:25:02.1 0:00:02.5 8:04/M

8 Katie Huff 598 14 18 0:25:50.6 0:25:58.3 0:00:07.7 8:20/M

9 Elizabeth DeGoede 592 14 19 0:25:50.7 0:25:58.3 0:00:07.6 8:20/M

10 Frencesca Thompson 568 10 22 0:25:59.8 0:26:09.8 0:00:10.0 8:23/M

11 Annie Weber 626 8 26 0:26:56.3 0:27:02.1 0:00:05.8 8:41/M

12 Hannah Alfano 579 10 39 0:29:39.0 0:29:56.0 0:00:17.0 9:34/M

13 Mckenna Henry 575 1 53 0:32:33.4 0:32:43.8 0:00:10.4 10:30/M

14 Sara Theriault Bonney Lake 547 10 60 0:34:06.3 0:34:14.3 0:00:08.0 11:00/M

15 Maddyson Arnone 560 11 62 0:34:08.6 0:34:11.9 0:00:03.3 11:01/M

16 Sidney Stratton 619 9 69 0:35:57.7 0:36:03.2 0:00:05.5 11:36/M

17 Jayden Henry 574 9 72 0:37:11.9 0:37:27.3 0:00:15.4 12:00/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

1 Megan Bodus 606 15 7 0:23:34.2 0:23:40.3 0:00:06.1 7:36/M

2 Leah Dedominces 599 16 8 0:23:36.3 0:23:42.1 0:00:05.8 7:37/M

3 Patton Jensen Bonney Lake 545 16 15 0:25:04.6 0:25:07.3 0:00:02.7 8:05/M

4 Taylor Hobert 597 17 20 0:25:50.9 0:25:57.6 0:00:06.7 8:20/M

5 Alex Murray 585 17 21 0:25:51.4 0:25:57.5 0:00:06.1 8:20/M

6 Gabirelle DeGoede 586 16 23 0:26:31.1 0:26:39.7 0:00:08.6 8:33/M

7 Amber Fenton 596 18 24 0:26:31.7 0:26:40.0 0:00:08.3 8:33/M

8 Hailey Reichert 583 18 31 0:27:40.0 0:27:45.5 0:00:05.5 8:55/M

9 Alexandra Hoyt 600 15 33 0:27:59.3 0:28:06.4 0:00:07.1 9:02/M

10 Chloe Thomsen 612 16 35 0:28:51.2 0:28:56.4 0:00:05.2 9:18/M

11 Alexandra Jacobowitz 593 15 71 0:37:11.6 0:37:27.3 0:00:15.7 12:00/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

1 Rachelle Stevens Bonney Lake 552 29 17 0:25:45.3 0:25:54.5 0:00:09.2 8:18/M

2 Hayley Nadasky Puyallup 535 29 56 0:33:29.9 0:33:37.8 0:00:07.9 10:48/M

3 Sara Jackets Bonney Lake 508 28 67 0:35:17.1 0:35:35.4 0:00:18.3 11:23/M

Freedom Fest Fun Run

Age Group Results
Saturday, July 03, 2010
*Overall place within gender.

Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC

Female 15 to 19

Female 25 to 29

Female 0 and under

Female 1 to 14
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

1 MaryAnne Espinoza 567 32 29 0:27:22.6 0:27:33.9 0:00:11.3 8:50/M

2 Kerri Preston 587 32 34 0:28:45.7 0:28:55.2 0:00:09.5 9:16/M

3 Rita Arnold 564 31 48 0:30:29.0 0:30:36.3 0:00:07.3 9:50/M

4 Jamie Voiles Sumner 530 32 51 0:31:11.1 0:31:32.0 0:00:20.9 10:04/M

5 Julana Hardtke Bonney Lake 515 31 52 0:31:11.6 0:31:32.1 0:00:20.5 10:04/M

6 Taneka Redford Buckley 523 34 54 0:32:43.8 0:33:01.1 0:00:17.3 10:33/M

7 Rachael Miller Sumner 522 30 57 0:33:45.7 0:33:57.2 0:00:11.5 10:53/M

8 Tiana Torres 621 34 77 0:41:34.1 0:41:40.4 0:00:06.3 13:25/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

1 Sandra Monaghan Puyallup 525 39 1 0:20:18.6 0:20:21.4 0:00:02.8 6:33/M

2 Kimberly Lee Sumner 534 39 6 0:23:15.1 0:23:23.4 0:00:08.3 7:30/M

3 Jessica Cleland 566 38 25 0:26:41.2 0:26:45.9 0:00:04.7 8:36/M

4 Michelle Cole Puyallup 539 36 32 0:27:40.5 0:27:49.7 0:00:09.2 8:55/M

5 Ann Holland 607 39 36 0:28:55.6 0:29:05.7 0:00:10.1 9:20/M

6 Christina Robertson Puyallup 518 37 37 0:29:00.1 0:29:11.1 0:00:11.0 9:21/M

7 Kristen Drew-Manning Auburn 524 39 46 0:30:15.4 0:30:32.5 0:00:17.1 9:45/M

8 Livingston Katie 614 39 47 0:30:28.6 0:30:35.2 0:00:06.6 9:50/M

9 Jami Cashman 562 39 49 0:30:29.1 0:30:36.2 0:00:07.1 9:50/M

10 Chantel Arnone 561 37 64 0:34:15.2 0:34:23.9 0:00:08.7 11:03/M

11 Stacy Merrifield 616 35 70 0:36:51.7 0:37:11.7 0:00:20.0 11:53/M

12 Michelle Mullins Sumner 537 36 75 0:39:28.5 0:39:44.8 0:00:16.3 12:44/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

1 Lisa Murray 589 41 3 0:22:25.1 0:22:30.6 0:00:05.5 7:14/M

2 Taylor Lorainne 615 43 12 0:24:21.0 0:24:27.1 0:00:06.1 7:51/M

3 karen Weber 625 40 27 0:26:56.7 0:27:02.5 0:00:05.8 8:41/M

4 Crowley Mary 613 40 28 0:27:04.3 0:27:11.2 0:00:06.9 8:44/M

5 Jeanne Peter Bonney Lake 502 40 30 0:27:31.0 0:27:48.9 0:00:17.9 8:53/M

6 D'Arcy Carnahan Sumner 511 41 40 0:29:44.8 0:29:59.9 0:00:15.1 9:35/M

7 Heidi Still Sumner 527 41 42 0:29:52.6 0:30:04.4 0:00:11.8 9:38/M

8 Jean Jones 556 42 43 0:30:03.2 0:30:13.0 0:00:09.8 9:42/M

9 Carla Morrison 624 41 44 0:30:04.0 0:30:13.0 0:00:09.0 9:42/M

10 Kellie Anderson Newcastle 503 41 45 0:30:06.6 0:30:23.0 0:00:16.4 9:43/M

11 Shawna Armstrong Buckley 504 40 50 0:30:50.8 0:31:07.4 0:00:16.6 9:57/M

12 Trisha Carter 594 44 55 0:33:28.5 0:33:41.5 0:00:13.0 10:48/M

13 Lori Nelson Bonney Lake 536 40 58 0:33:51.5 0:34:06.0 0:00:14.5 10:55/M

14 Janna Theriault Bonney Lake 548 41 61 0:34:06.5 0:34:14.6 0:00:08.1 11:00/M

15 Tammy Gratzer Bonney Lake 507 42 73 0:37:14.1 0:37:26.4 0:00:12.3 12:01/M

16 Kristin Nixon Sumner 506 42 74 0:38:35.5 0:38:40.7 0:00:05.2 12:27/M

17 Robyn Delorm Sumner 501 43 82 1:01:12.7 1:01:36.6 0:00:23.9 19:45/M

Female 35 to 39

Female 40 to 44

Female 30 to 34
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

1 Beth Delaney 610 46 13 0:24:27.0 0:24:33.7 0:00:06.7 7:53/M

2 BK Gilbertson 563 47 16 0:25:30.4 0:25:38.5 0:00:08.1 8:14/M

3 Pam O'Reilley 581 45 38 0:29:10.7 0:29:25.2 0:00:14.5 9:25/M

4 Jennifer Shamblin Sumner 521 46 59 0:33:54.9 0:34:04.2 0:00:09.3 10:56/M

5 Stacie Kent Sumner 538 45 63 0:34:12.0 0:34:23.8 0:00:11.8 11:02/M

6 Diana Manning Sumner 517 49 65 0:35:03.8 0:35:15.5 0:00:11.7 11:18/M

7 Stacy Klontz Sumner 520 46 68 0:35:43.2 0:35:53.7 0:00:10.5 11:31/M

8 Wendy Larson Sumner 505 46 79 0:45:40.9 0:45:58.3 0:00:17.4 14:44/M

9 Laura Weber 623 49 81 0:54:34.3 0:55:05.9 0:00:31.6 17:36/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

1 Nanette Meers Sumner 509 50 66 0:35:17.0 0:35:30.8 0:00:13.8 11:23/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

1 Sandra Torres 620 57 78 0:41:34.2 0:41:41.3 0:00:07.1 13:25/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

1 Marsha Nelson Bonney Lake 540 61 41 0:29:51.9 0:30:04.5 0:00:12.6 9:38/M

2 Marsha Vandenberg 578 67 83 1:01:15.6 1:01:37.4 0:00:21.8 19:45/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

1 Marjorie Weber 622 75 80 0:54:32.1 0:55:05.5 0:00:33.4 17:35/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

1 Gary Morford 609 0 18 0:24:52.5 0:25:02.3 0:00:09.8 8:01/M

2 Nicholas Skinner 618 0 39 0:40:30.0 0:40:38.7 0:00:08.7 13:04/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

1 Stephen Murray 590 11 7 0:19:43.5 0:19:45.7 0:00:02.2 6:22/M

2 Liam Monaghan Puyallup 526 13 12 0:21:53.1 0:21:57.0 0:00:03.9 7:04/M

3 Adam Holland 605 14 13 0:22:19.5 0:22:24.9 0:00:05.4 7:12/M

4 Austin Cleland 576 9 20 0:25:24.9 0:25:28.7 0:00:03.8 8:12/M

5 Matt Stratton 627 11 26 0:27:47.5 0:27:50.6 0:00:03.1 8:58/M

6 Blake Vandenberg 558 9 34 0:33:23.9 0:33:28.0 0:00:04.1 10:46/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

1 Jay Newman Orting 543 22 32 0:32:56.1 0:33:11.0 0:00:14.9 10:37/M

Female 70 and over

Unknown Age

Male 1 to 14

Male 20 to 24

Female 50 to 54

Female 55 to 59

Female 60 to 69

Female 45 to 49
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

1 Trevor Kulvi Bonney Lake 555 25 1 0:15:53.9 0:15:56.0 0:00:02.1 5:07/M

2 Rhiannon Loos 582 28 28 0:31:12.1 0:31:26.7 0:00:14.6 10:04/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

1 Robert Cleland Sumner 528 34 9 0:21:09.7 0:21:11.8 0:00:02.1 6:49/M

2 Peter Voiles Sumner 529 32 22 0:26:00.8 0:26:24.9 0:00:24.1 8:23/M

3 Kyle Hardtke Bonney Lake 514 32 23 0:26:01.4 0:26:23.9 0:00:22.5 8:24/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

1 Kevin Alfano 580 38 2 0:17:01.3 0:17:03.3 0:00:02.0 5:29/M

2 Dennis Eldridge 554 38 3 0:17:12.2 0:17:14.0 0:00:01.8 5:33/M

3 Kevin Kelley 571 39 5 0:18:13.1 0:18:14.7 0:00:01.6 5:53/M

4 Richard Cleland 565 38 21 0:25:29.1 0:25:33.7 0:00:04.6 8:13/M

5 Dan Roach Bonney Lake 550 37 25 0:26:46.4 0:26:59.1 0:00:12.7 8:38/M

6 Jason Vandenberg 557 38 33 0:33:21.6 0:33:25.8 0:00:04.2 10:45/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

1 Tony Seabolt Gig Harbor 551 44 4 0:17:15.9 0:17:18.8 0:00:02.9 5:34/M

2 Rick Arnone 559 41 14 0:23:13.3 0:23:22.9 0:00:09.6 7:29/M

3 Dennis Holland 603 42 17 0:23:20.5 0:23:25.5 0:00:05.0 7:32/M

4 Stan Glenn Bonney Lake 553 41 30 0:32:39.0 0:32:51.5 0:00:12.5 10:32/M

5 Duane Carter 595 42 36 0:34:11.4 0:34:24.5 0:00:13.1 11:02/M

6 Walt Henry 573 43 38 0:35:17.2 0:35:28.4 0:00:11.2 11:23/M

7 Brett Delorm Bonney Lake 533 44 40 1:01:14.6 1:01:38.6 0:00:24.0 19:45/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

1 Barry Carel Bonney Lake 519 45 8 0:19:54.0 0:19:57.8 0:00:03.8 6:25/M

2 John Enslow 570 48 15 0:23:14.2 0:23:17.3 0:00:03.1 7:30/M

3 Dale Reichert 584 49 24 0:26:06.3 0:26:12.7 0:00:06.4 8:25/M

4 Andrew Theriault 601 45 35 0:34:03.4 0:34:14.3 0:00:10.9 10:59/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

1 Michael Nelson 572 50 11 0:21:14.2 0:21:17.2 0:00:03.0 6:51/M

2 Randall Manning Sumner 516 52 19 0:25:07.6 0:25:11.2 0:00:03.6 8:06/M

3 David Hammond 604 52 27 0:28:30.3 0:28:49.4 0:00:19.1 9:12/M

4 George Meers Sumner 510 53 37 0:35:12.2 0:35:26.2 0:00:14.0 11:21/M

Male 25 to 29

Male 30 to 34

Male 35 to 39

Male 40 to 44

Male 45 to 49

Male 50 to 54
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

Timing by BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

1 Erick Lindbergh 577 58 10 0:21:10.4 0:21:13.2 0:00:02.8 6:50/M

2 Ron Whiteny 602 58 16 0:23:20.3 0:23:25.0 0:00:04.7 7:32/M

3 James Newman Orting 542 57 31 0:32:48.0 0:33:03.2 0:00:15.2 10:35/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Diff Pace

1 Timothy Oguri Tacoma 512 60 6 0:18:58.8 0:19:00.6 0:00:01.8 6:07/M

2 Rick Nelson Bonney Lake 541 62 29 0:32:15.5 0:32:29.6 0:00:14.1 10:24/M

Male 55 to 59

Male 60 to 69
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